Dane County Department of Human Services

Interim Director – Astra Iheukumere 1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704-2092 PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293



CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Date:	8/29/2024	Division:	ВН
Provider Name:	Safe Community Coalition	Contract Number:	87418
Addendum Amount:	\$350,000.00	Addendum #:	1
Contracted Service:	Programs to reduce and prevent opioid use from opioid use.	and the harm and negative co	onsequences resulting
Addendum Reason:	Adding three new programs to the Safe Cor Coalition, Harm Reduction Materials and Sc 12/31/25.		· ·

Original contract amount		184,071.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda		-
Contract amount prior to this addendum		184,071.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by		350,000.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be		534,071.00